
WILL ROGERS DOWNS - April 21, 2009 - Race 2
ALLOWANCE - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L)
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Joker On Jack - 17.289 - November 10, 2012)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $3,600 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $21,600
Value of Race: $19,800 1st $10,620, 2nd $4,620, 3rd $2,667, 4th $1,062, 5th $531, 6th $60, 7th $60, 8th $60, 9th $60, 10th $60
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:54 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
13Oct08 6BRD2

10Mar09 3WRD2

4Apr09 3WRD2

30Mar09 2WRD3

30Mar09 2WRD2

23Mar09 2WRD1

14Mar09 4WRD9

28Sep08 3BRD1

1Nov08 1BRD8

30Mar09 3WRD1

8
10
3
4
9
1
6
2
7
5

Jess Sterling (Payne, Larry)
Full Moon Contender (Frink, Doug)
Magic Kelly (Frederick, Mike)
Heza Streakin Man (Byrd, Thomas)
Aj Curly (Roughley, Adam)
Haulin Easy (Worst, Cody)
Yawls Quick Flash (Schmidt, Jennifer)
Tettachic (Young, Scott)
Hey Tonight (Smith, Cody)
Neds Easter Fol (Bennett, Tony)

126
126
126
124
126
124
124
124
126
124

L b
L bk
L b
b
L bf
L bf
L b
L bk
L bf
L bf

8
10
3
4
9
1
6
2
7
5

2
7
8
4
9
5
1
6
3
10

11/2

6Nose

2Head

5Head

7Head

31/2

4Head

8Head

91/2

10

1Head

41/2

2Head

51/2

7Head

31/2

6Head

8Head

91/2

10

13/4

21

33/4

4Nose

5Nose

61 1/4

71/2

83/4

93/4

10

3.60*
7.60
4.30

11.50
7.20
9.20

17.10
4.10

32.60
7.00

18.117
18.215
18.348
18.453
18.456
18.458
18.637
18.705
18.823
18.937

91
88
84
81
81
81
76
74
71
68

driving
late bid
gave way late
evenly
evenly
off awkwardly
off awkwardly
bore in start
off a step slow
reared start,rank

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Jess Sterling, Sorrel Filly, by Feature Mr Jess out of Secret Signing, by The Signature. Foaled Mar 05, 2005 in Texas.
Breeder: James G Burgess Md. Winning Owner: Tony Garcia

Total WPS Pool: $3,030
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Jess Sterling 9.20 4.20 4.60
10 Full Moon Contender 6.60 4.60

3 Magic Kelly 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-10 74.00 3,295
$2.00 Quinella 8-10 34.40 350
$2.00 Trifecta 8-10-3 349.20 3,467
$1.00 Superfecta 8-10-3-4 635.50 2,091
$2.00 Daily Double 8-8 28.20 610

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

8 Jess Sterling 2 11/2 1Head 13/4

10 Full Moon Contender 7 61 1/4 43/4 23/4

3 Magic Kelly 8 21/2 2Head 31 3/4

4 Heza Streakin Man 4 51 1/4 51 1/4 42 1/2

9 Aj Curly 9 71 1/4 71 3/4 52 1/2

1 Haulin Easy 5 31/2 3Head 62 1/2

6 Yawls Quick Flash 1 41 61 3/4 73 3/4

2 Tettachic 6 81 1/2 82 84 1/4

7 Hey Tonight 3 91 1/2 92 95

5 Neds Easter Fol 10 102 102 1/2 105 3/4

Trainers: 8 - Dean, Jeff; 10 - Ward, Johnny; 3 - Kolb, Dale; 4 - Weger, Bill; 9 - Roughton, Robert; 1 - Buck, K.; 6 - Orman, Lonnie; 2 - Dimitt, Robert; 7 -
Neel, Porter; 5 - Skimbo, James

Owners: 8 -Tony Garcia; 10 -Johnny E. Ward; 3 - Pompy Farm West LLC; 4 -Bill Weger; 9 -Susan Croley; 1 - Dolan, Mark and Lori; 6 -Michael D. Echols;
2 - Russell, Garland and Meta; 7 -Dustin Cox; 5 -James R. Skimbo;

Footnotes
JESS STERLING driving. FULL MOON CONTENDER late bid. MAGIC KELLY gave way late. HEZA STREAKIN MAN evenly. AJ CURLY evenly. HAULIN
EASY off awkwardly. YAWLS QUICK FLASH off awkwardly. TETTACHIC bore in start. HEY TONIGHT off a step slow. NEDS EASTER FOL reared
start,rank.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=04/21/2009&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=04/21/2009&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

