WILL ROGERS DOWNS - April 21, 2009 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

(NW2 L)

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Regard Watah - 17.257 - September 22, 2013)

Purse: \$18,000

Plus: \$3,600 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$21,600

Value of Race: \$19,800 1st \$10,620, 2nd \$4,620, 3rd \$2,667, 4th \$1,062, 5th \$531, 6th \$60, 7th \$60, 8th \$60, 9th \$60, 10th \$60

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 2:54 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	n Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
13Oct08 ⁶ BRD ²	8	Jess Sterling (Payne, Larry)	126	Lb	8	2	11/2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{3/4}	3.60*	18.117	91	driving
10Mar09 3WRD2	10	Full Moon Contender (Frink, Doug)	126	L bk	10	7	6 ^{Nose}	4 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	7.60	18.215	88	late bid
4Apr09 ³ WRD ²	3	Magic Kelly (Frederick, Mike)	126	Lb	3	8	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{3/4}	4.30	18.348	84	gave way late
30Mar09 ² WRD ³	4	Heza Streakin Man (Byrd, Thomas)	124	b	4	4	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Nose}	11.50	18.453	81	evenly
30Mar09 ² WRD ²	9	Aj Curly (Roughley, Adam)	126	L bf	9	9	7 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{Nose}	7.20	18.456	81	evenly
23Mar09 ² WRD ¹	1	Haulin Easy (Worst, Cody)	124	L bf	1	5	3.1/2	3 ^{1/2}	6 ¹ 1/4	9.20	18.458	81	off awkwardly
14Mar09 ⁴ WRD ⁹	6	Yawls Quick Flash (Schmidt, Jennifer)	124	Lb	6	1	4 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	17.10	18.637	76	off awkwardly
28Sep08 3BRD1	2	Tettachic (Young, Scott)	124	L bk	2	6	8 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	8 ^{3/4}	4.10	18.705	74	bore in start
1Nov08 ¹ BRD ⁸	7	Hey Tonight (Smith, Cody)	126	L bf	7	3	9 ^{1/2}	9 ^{1/2}	9 ^{3/4}	32.60	18.823	71	off a step slow
30Mar09 3WRD1	5	Neds Easter Fol (Bennett, Tony)	124	L bf	5	10	10	10	10	7.00	18.937	68	reared start,ran
Run-Un: 0 feet		•											

Winner: Jess Sterling, Sorrel Filly, by Feature Mr Jess out of Secret Signing, by The Signature. Foaled Mar 05, 2005 in Texas.

Breeder: James G Burgess Md. **Winning Owner:** Tony Garcia

Total WPS Pool: \$3,030

rgm	Horse
8	Jess Sterling
10	Full Moon Contender
3	Magic Kelly

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9.20	4.20	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	8-10	74.00	3,295
	6.60	4.60	\$2.00 Quinella	8-10	34.40	350
		4.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-10-3	349.20	3,467
			\$1.00 Superfecta	8-10-3-4	635.50	2,091
			\$2.00 Daily Double	8-8	28.20	610

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Fellormance Running Line Fleview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin				
8	Jess Sterling	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{3/4}				
10	Full Moon Contender	7	6 ^{1 1/4}	4 ^{3/4}	$2^{3/4}$				
3	Magic Kelly	8	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 3/4}				
4	Heza Streakin Man	4	5 ^{1 1/4}	5 ^{1 1/4}	4 ^{2 1/2}				
9	Aj Curly	9	7 ^{1 1/4}	7 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{2 1/2}				
1	Haulin Easy	5	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	6 ^{2 1/2}				
6	Yawls Quick Flash	1	4 ¹	6 ^{1 3/4}	7 ^{3 3/4}				
2	Tettachic	6	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ²	8 ^{4 1/4}				
7	Hey Tonight	3	91 1/2	9 ²	9 ⁵				
5	Neds Easter Fol	10	10 ²	10 ^{2 1/2}	10 ^{5 3/4}				

Trainers: 8 - Dean, Jeff; 10 - Ward, Johnny; 3 - Kolb, Dale; 4 - Weger, Bill; 9 - Roughton, Robert; 1 - Buck, K.; 6 - Orman, Lonnie; 2 - Dimitt, Robert; 7 -

Neel, Porter; 5 - Skimbo, James

Owners: 8 -Tony Garcia; 10 -Johnny E. Ward; 3 - Pompy Farm West LLC; 4 -Bill Weger; 9 -Susan Croley; 1 - Dolan, Mark and Lori; 6 -Michael D. Echols;

2 - Russell, Garland and Meta; 7 - Dustin R. Cox; 5 - James R. Skimbo;

Footnotes

JESS STERLING driving. FULL MOON CONTENDER late bid. MAGIC KELLY gave way late. HEZA STREAKIN MAN evenly. AJ CURLY evenly. HAULIN EASY off awkwardly. YAWLS QUICK FLASH off awkwardly. TETTACHIC bore in start. HEY TONIGHT off a step slow. NEDS EASTER FOL reared start, rank.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.